



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:21179

Order Sheet

MAC No. 834 of 2019

Manager United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Shivbalak

02/05/2019 (1)	Shri B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission. The appeal being arguable on merits is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents. P.F. be paid within a period of seven days. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. Call for the record of the concerned Tribunal. Also, heard on I.A. No.1, application for grant of stay. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, it is directed that on appellant depositing Rs.8,00,000/- of the awarded amount before concerned Tribunal within a period of four weeks' from today, execution of the remaining part of the awarded amount shall remain stayed until further orders. It is made clear that this order shall not come in the way of disbursement of the amount so deposited by the appellant in favour of the claimants by the Tribunal upon due verification. List this case after summer vacation. Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge
Akhilesh	