

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 834 of 2019**

MANAGER UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

versus

SHIVBALAK & ORS

Order on Board

21/11/2025	Mr. S.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant/Insurance Company. Mr. Bhupendra Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 7/claimants. None for respondents No. 8 and 9, though served. At the request of Mr. S.N. Nande, post this appeal after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	--