

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 834 of 2019****MANAGER UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus*****SHIVBALAK****Order Sheet**

24/03/2026	Mr. Abhishek Mishra appears on behalf of Mr. B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Parwati Shrivastav appears on behalf of Mr. Bhupendra Singh, counsel for respondents No.1 to 3. List the matter for final hearing expeditiously. I.R. to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	